30 June

2018

 31 December

2017

Letters of credit 25,006,496  60,649,666

Letters of guarantee 63,675,315  50,207,365

Commitments on capital work in progress  100,610,221  96,277,295

b- The Company has the following outstanding commitments under long-term non-cancellable operating leases

for its branches and commercial centers:
30 June

2018

31 December

2017

Up to one year  90,484,067  74,548,834

More than one year and up to five years 234,523,336  222,642,541

More than 5 years and up to 28 years 280,501,637  297,012,649

ABDULLAH AL-OTHAIM MARKETS COMPANY
(A Saudi Joint Stock Company)
SELECTED NOTES TO THE INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (UNAUDITED)

For the three- monthes and six- months period ended 30 June 2018

(All amounts are presented in Saudi riyals unless otherwise indicated)

31

23. COMPARATIVE FIGURES

Certain comparative figures have been reclassified to match the current period classification as shown below:

-  Comparative figures for the three- months period ended 30 June 2017

Amount before

reclassification

Effect*

 Amount after

reclassification

on

30 June 2017

Net sales  2,165,235,515  (229,360,178)  1,935,875,337

Cost of sales (1,808,355,556)  228,857,891  (1,579,497,665)

Gross profit  356,879,959  (502,287)  356,377,672

Vouchers sales commissions  -  502,287  502,287

Net income 356,879,959  -  356,879,959

- Comparative figures  for the six-months ended 30 June 2017

Amount before

reclassification

Effect*

 Amount after

reclassification

on

30 June 2017

Net sales  4,040,945,989  (408,843,392)  3,632,102,597

Cost of sales (3,363,934,476)  407,899,625  (2,956,034,851)

Gross profit  677,011,513  (943,767)  676,067,746

Vouchers sales commissions -  943,767  943,767

Net income 677,011,513  -  677,011,513

* Reclassification of sales and cost of sales net of suppliers subsidies granted to customers at points of sale of

the same value of all items, cancellation of sales and cost of purchase vouchers and recognize the difference

as sales commissions in separate item.

24. DIVIDENDS

The Extraordinary General Assembly of the Shareholders held on 7 Sha'ban 1439H (corresponding to

23April 2018) has approved the distribution of cash dividends for the year ended 31 December 2017

amounting to SR 135 million at SAR 3 per share and was paid during the second quarter of 2018.